credit facility and will receive some of the net proceeds from this offering. See �Underwriting � Conflicts of Interest.�

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

The table below sets forth our ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated. The ratios have been
calculated based upon earnings from continuing operations before fixed charges and taxes on income. Fixed charges
include interest and an estimate of the portion of minimum rentals that represents interest.

Nine Months
For the Fiscal Years Ended Ended

December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, September 30,
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011

8.8x 8.0x 7.0x 6.2x 8.9x 7.2x

S-12

Edgar Filing: Insurance Services Office, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization on a consolidated basis as of
September 30, 2011 and as adjusted for this offering. The table should be read in conjunction with the information
under the headings �Use of Proceeds� and �Summary Consolidated Financial Data� and our consolidated financial
statements, including the notes thereto, which are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2011
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 52,846 $

Short-term debt (including current portion of long-term debt):
Syndicated revolving credit facility(2) 160,000 �
Capital lease obligations 5,670 5,670

Total short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt 165,670 5,670
Long-term debt (excluding current portion of long-term debt):
% Senior Notes, due   , offered hereby �
5.800% Senior Notes, due May 1, 2021, less amortized discount of $993 449,007 449,007
Prudential senior notes 260,000 260,000
Principal senior notes 25,000 25,000

Edgar Filing: Insurance Services Office, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 27